



The General Manager Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road, Karachi – 74000 September 13, 2023

Subject: Disclosure of Material Information

Dear Sir,

In accordance to the section 96 of the Securities Act 2015 and Clause 5.6.1(a) of the Rule Book of the Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited, we hereby convey the following:

Pakistan Cables Limited (the "Company") is pleased to inform that installation and commissioning of its Catenary Continuous Vulcanization (CCV) line, with German engineering and technology, for manufacturing Medium Voltage Cables has been successfully completed and has started its commercial production. As per our knowledge, the Company's CCV line has the highest voltage rating capability (69 KV) for cables in Pakistan.

Yours Sincerely, Per Pro Pakistan Cables Limited

Natasha Mohammad

Head of Legal Affairs and Company Secretary